	Form PTD-1995 (Bars, \$437) ONG Na. 8651-2011 (cop. 49-4) 07 - 26	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Papers and Traderant Office
•	ARD REC	HE	
	3.30.99 To the Ht Please reco. 10139	4000	emarks: thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Annette M. Gero Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of reconstruction Name: Unisean	th Limited
	□ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 76 Wenty	
		City: Randwick New S State: Australia	
3	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Assignment □ Merger		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) auached?
 4	Execution Date: March 10, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ Yes 💆 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/219,947 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl involved: 1	ications and patents
_ N	Varne: Thomas D. Paul		
	nternal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. treet Address: 1301 McKinney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
-	Suite_5100	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
	Lity: Houston Late: TX Zip: 77010-3095	8. Deposit account number	
07/26/2000 JSHABAZZ_0	אס אומיד ווכח		(3 7.3 Ke II having by deposit socium)
01 FC:581 40	-00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to true copy of the original document.			and any attached copy is a
_	Thomas D. Paul Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	March 26, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cover theet attachments, and document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0709

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I ANNETTE M. GERO, a citizen of Australia, residing at 4 Rangers Road, Cremorne, 2090, New South Wales, Australia, (herein called "Assignor"), am an inventor and owner of a certain new and useful invention(s) (herein called "Invention") and improvement(s) entitled NOVEL NUCLEOSIDE ANALOGS AND USES IN TREATING PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM INFECTION; and

WHEREAS, Unisearch Limited ACN 000 263 025, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia, and having a principal place of business at UNSW, Sydney, Australia, 2052 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, improvement and any patent and patent application thereon in NOVEL NUCLEOSIDE ANALOGS AND USES IN TREATING Plasmodium Falciparum INFECTION:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to them and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Invention and improvements in NOVEL NUCLEOSIDE ANALOGS
 AND USES IN TREATING PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM INFECTION;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed concurrently;

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0710 07/20/2000 14:33

NO.592 DØ8

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to Assignor or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature

DATE: 10- MARCH 1999

Annette M. Gero

THE STATE OF NSW COUNTRY OF AUSTRALIA

This instrument was acknowledged by ANNETTE M. GERO, on the 10 day of WIRCH , 1999.

Notary Public in and for Australia

PETER JOHN CASSIMATIS

PUBLIC NOTARY PRACTISING IN THE
CITY OF SYDNEY, STATE OF NEW SOUTH
WALES, COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

My Commission Expires:

30- JUNE 1999

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 03/30/1999